July 31, 2008
ADC121S101
Single Channel, 0.5 to 1 Msps, 12-Bit A/D Converter
General Description
The ADC121S101 is a low-power, single channel CMOS 12-
bit analog-to-digital converter with a high-speed serial inter-
face. Unlike the conventional practice of specifying perfor-
mance at a single sample rate only, the ADC121S101 is fully

Connection Diagram
20145005
Ordering Information
Order Code Temperature Range Description Top Mark
ADC121S101CISD −40°C to +125 °C 6-Lead LLP Package X1C
ADC121S101CISDX −40°C to +125 °C 6-Lead LLP Package, Tape & Reel X1C
ADC121S101CIMF −40°C to +125 °C 6-Lead SOT-23 Package X01C
ADC121S101CIMF −40°C to +125 °C 6-Lead SOT-23 Package, Tape & Reel X01C
ADC121S101EVAL  Evaluation Board
TRI-STATE® is a registered trademark of National Semiconductor Corporation.
© 2008 National Semiconductor Corporation 201450 www.national.com
A
D